506927073 10/18/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6973910

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
RICCARDO CASTELLANZA			09/02/2020		
STEFANIA ZENONI			09/02/2020		
GABRIELE BALCONI			09/02/2020		
ANDREA MARIA ROMILDO PETTINAROLI			09/02/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	UNIVE	UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO-BICOCCA			
Street Address:	PIAZZ	PIAZZA DELL'ATENEO NUOVO, 1			
City:	MILAN	MILANO			
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	I-20126				
Name:	SIREG GEOTECH S.R.L.				
Street Address:	VIA DI	VIA DEL BRUNO, 12, I-2086			
Internal Address:	ARCO	ARCORE MONZA			
City:	E BRI	E BRIANZA			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Name:	STUD	STUDIO ING. ANDREA PETTINAROLI S.R.L.			
Street Address:	VIA M	VIA MAURO MACCHI, 58			
City:	MILAN	MILAN			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Postal Code:	I-2012	I-20124			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totolu	1			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16968841			
		10300041			

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: s.landes@thip.law

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DAVID RISLEY / THOMAS HORSTEMEYER 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD SE SUITE 1600E ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		221007-1870		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRIS LINDER		
SIGNATURE:		/Chris Linder/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/18/2021		
Total Attachments: 6 source=221007-1870 Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=221007-1870 Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=221007-1870 Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=221007-1870 Fully Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=221007-1870 Fully Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=221007-1870 Fully Executed Assignment#page6.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following party:

Name	Address
Riccardo CASTELLANZA	Via Agostino De Pretis, 38, I-20142 Milano, Italy
Stefania ZENONI	Via Giacomo Puccini, 38, I-24060 Carobbio degli Angeli BERGAMO, Italy
Gabriele BALCONI	c/o SIREG GEOTECH S.R.L., Via del Bruno, 12, I-2086 Arcore MONZA e BRIANZA, Italy
Andrea Maria Romildo PETTINAROLI	Via Mauro Macchi, 52, I-20124 Milano, Italy

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING INJECTIONS OF CEMENT/CHEMICAL MIXTURES INTO SOILS

which was:

ΥT	_
2	- I
4	- I
•	

- executed on even date herewith,
- filed with the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on , and assigned Serial No. , and
- further described in PCT/IB2019/051120, filed February 12, 2019, and further described in Italian application no. 102018000002647, filed Feb
 - further described in Italian application no. 102018000002647, filed February 13, 2018.

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO-BICOCCA, having a place of business at Piazza dell'Ateneo Nuovo, 1, I-20126 Milano, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

WHEREAS, SIREG GEOTECH S.R.L., having a place of business at Via del Bruno, 12, I-2086 Arcore MONZA e BRIANZA, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

WHEREAS, STUDIO ING. ANDREA PETTINAROLI S.R.L. having a place of business at Via Mauro Macchi, 58, I-20124 Milano, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said Provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and

> PATENT REEL: 057820 FRAME: 0452

Docket No: 221007-1870 Page 2 of 7 (Patent Assignment)

all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them,

ASSIGNORS authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNORS, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Docket No. 221007-1870 Page 4 of 7 (Patent Assignment)

Areado Coplana

Riccardo CASTELLANZA

Date: 02/08 2020

Date: 02 02 2020

Francesco Gusto

Witness: Francesca Giussani

Date: 02/08/2020

Marchand Strand Strand

Witness:Nicoletta Chiara Fusi

Docket No. 221007-1870 Page 5 of 5 (Patent Assignment) •

Date: OZ O12020

• Date: 02 R

Date: 02 202

Stefania Zenoni

Fernansi 9 nou Co

Witness: RAUCESCO TENONI

Witness: / UIGI ZENONI

Docket No. 221007-1870 Page 6 of 7 (Patent Assignment)

Date: 02 09 2020

Gabriele/BALCONI

Witness:

Date: 02/09/2020

- Andrew Million

Date: 02/09/2525

Eta Cu Witness:

Docket No. 221007-1870 Page 7 of 7 (Patent Assignment)

Sucha They n's Rouwlob

Andrea Maria Romildo PETTINAROLI

Date: 02/09/2020

Date: 0

Witness:

Witness:

Date: 02 2020

20